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FOR ________ ~A~l~l~S~e~rv~i~c~e~Ar~~e~a~s ________ __ 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
P.S.C. N0. __ ~~----~1~1 ____________ ___ 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 2 ---='----

• Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 11 -----------------Third Revised SHEET NO. --------2 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
------ ------------------------~--------~~~~======~~-------------------------------RATE SCHEDULES 

• 

• 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** 

l 
tDinarrfo 

Total Rate 

$ 15.50 $ 15.50 CUstomer Charge * 
All Ccf $ 0.4158 $ 1. 7210 $ 2.1368/Ccf (I) 

* The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance 
Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No. 38 of this tariff. 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 2008 DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings ;z1~. Q\~ 

Name of Officer 0~­
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
7/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

CASE NO. 2008-00238 AT.!:!;lJ 
~~~~==~====r 
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• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Third Revised SHEET NO. 2 ----
CANCELLING P. S.C . NO. 11 Name of Issuing Corporation ------------------
--~S~e~c~o~n~d~R~e~v~i~se~d~---SHEET N0. __ 2~-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta . See Tariff Sheet No . 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company• s capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 

CUstomer Charge * 
All Ccf 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** 

$ 15 . 50 
$ 0 . 4158 $ 1. 4298 

Total Rate 

$ 15 . 50 
$ 1. 8456/Ccf (I) 

* The customer charge includes $0 . 20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance 
Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No. 37 of this tariff. 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR} 11 as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No . 13 and 14 of thi s tariff . 

DATE OF ISSUE April 17, 2008 v:::..TE EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings\...../. (?. ~ TJ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public S 
CASE NO. 2008-00102 D 

c: 
l/~~/o~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
~pril 28, 2§g§:TI~t1 ~eter Reads) 

TLE Chairman of the Board 
~CEO 

fl::i.~ of TIT jn 
TED APf1<tJti'ie4 ~ i rezts>o 8 
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• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P . S . C . NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . Second Revised SHEET NO. 2 ----
CANCELLING P . S . C. NO. 11 Name of Issuing Corporation ---------First Revised SHEET NO. 2 ----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No . 17 . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Fim - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES c Gas Cost l\l~~l~ Recovery 
Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

Customer Charge * $ 15.50 $ 15 . 50 
All Ccf $ 0.4158 $ 1. 0439 $ 1. 4597 /Ccf (I) 

* The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta ' s Energy Assistance 
Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No . 37 of this tariff. 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf detemined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
1/28/2008 

PU RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 
~I-< I ! JN Q (1) 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2008e DATE EFFECTIVE ~anuary 28, 2008 (Final Meter Reads) 

TTI ~the Board ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings '- [t41 ,. f?.f)~ 'I 
Name of Off1cer By CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public • erv1 ce Cdmml:iSm.lM':ec<D:it KY 1n 
CASE NO . 2007-00558 IATED January 23, 2008 
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• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . First Revised SHEET NO. 2 ----
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S . C. NO. 11 ---------Original SHEET N0. ____ 2 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

RESIDENTIAL 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable wit~in all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service . 

RATES 

customer Charge * 
All Ccf 

Base Rate + 

$ 15.50 
$ 0.41.58 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
(GCR) ** 

$ 0.9931. 

= Total Rate 

$ 15.50 
$ 1. 4089/Ccf (R) 

* The customer charge includes $0.20 collected under Delta's Energy Assistance 
Program Tariff Rider as set forth on Sheet No. 37 of this tariff. 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown above, is an adjustment per 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No . 13 and 14 of this tariff. 

(__ 
j )1 ~ /ZDD~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
10/24/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 2007 DATE EFFECTIVE October Z?F,v 12b-'d~ ::1(FibaJ. Meter Reads 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings~((.~ ., ITJ ·t<' rth::>4 .,...,....,,.,., r.-F the Board 
¥~· ~.CEO . Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ~.±eo ""~tttfi'~4YrMid3f KY ~n 
CASE NO . 2007-00416 )ATED Octo er 23, 2007 
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• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P . S.C. NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Fourth Revised SHEET NO . 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residenti al customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company 's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** 

$ 25.00 

Total Rate 

$ 25 . 00 

3 

3 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf $ 0 . 4158 $ 1.7210 $ 2 . 1368/Ccf (I) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelv e months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule . 

* Meter no larger than AL425 
** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) 11 as shown ab~~li<.o.....,.iiil....liiW.I....iiil.l.i...L.loloiii.I..I~.U.....I.I~---, 

Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas ost Adjustment Clause" as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar fE'UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 

DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 2008~ DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings ~~ {?,5<\~ 

Name of Officer D 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 

EFFECTIVE 
7/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

CASE NO. 2008-00238 ATl!;v l."t, ~uucs 
L--=~~~~~~~~ 
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• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Third Revised SHEET NO. 3 ----
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 Name of Issuing Corporation ----------Second Revised SHEET NO. 3 ---=--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company 1 s capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR} ** 

$ 25.00 
$ 0.4158 $ 1. 4298 

Total Rate 

$ 25.00 
$ 1. 8456/Ccf (I} 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

* Meter no larger than AL425 
** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) 11 as shown above, is an adjustment per 

Ccf determined in accordance with the 11 Gas c ol. ~uJ ~'-111'='!!'- <=<;:; 

set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tarif . PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 
4/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
DATE OF ISSUE April 17, 2~TE EFFECTIVE Jl pril 28, 2~TI~ti~(Mt.ter Reads) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning~-(?. ~ TI LE Chairman of the Board 
Name of Off1cer ~~EO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Se&i~ 2f KY in 
CASE NO. 2008-00102 DA T'ED Ap~nutf'~ ,Dir~~~r8 



• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P. S . C . NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . Second Revised SHEET NO. 3 ----
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C . N0. ______ ~1~1 ______ __ 

-~F~i~r~s~t~R~e~v~i~s~e~d~ ___ SHEET N0._~3 __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No . 17 . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company• s capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** 

$ 25.00 
$ 0.4158 $ 1. 0439 

Total Rate 

$ 25.00 
$ 1. 4597 /Ccf (I) 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non- Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule . 

* Meter no larger than AL425 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) 11 as shown _.,_ , -:~ s:: 

Cc£ determined in accordance with the 11 Gas ~ost Adiustment Clausen as 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar ff.UB Li c SERVICE COMM ISS IO N 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

1/28/2008 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 1 

SECTION ~ 11) 
DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2~ DATE EFFECTIVE January 28, 2008 (Final Met er Reads ) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings=;:t:S~ (2.~ 'liTl ~the Board 
Name of Officer 0 By . CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice c~~~cmf KY ~n 
CASE NO. 2007-00558 ATED January 23 , 2008 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . First Revised SHEET NO. 3 ---='---

* 
** 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. ______ ~1~1 ______ __ 
Original SHEET N0. __ ~3 __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

SMALL NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by small non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 

Customer Charge 
All Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** 

$ 25.00 
$ 0.4158 $ 0.9931 

Total Rate 

$ 25.00 
$ 1.4089/Ccf (R) 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Small Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule . 

Meter no larger than AL425 
The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar 

ost Adjustment Clause" as 
f~UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 
10/24/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 2007 DATE EFFECTIVE October 2 , 2001 !FJ.nal Meter Reads) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings ;.Jj}f~&-- f?. 5(\ ~ T TL~ ~'---~ ------- -.., ':he Board 
Name of Officer ~ B ~ CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public f{,Ice C~.J!MiMWiPBfk&lli KY in 
CASE NO. 2007-00416 TED October 23, 2007 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C . NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 4 --------

* 
** 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P . S . C. N0. ______ =1=1 ______ __ 
Third Revised SHEET NO . 4 

-----~---~~~--------- --~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES -

LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No . 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service . 

RATES 

Customer Charge 
1 - 2000 Ccf 

2001 - 10,000 Ccf 
10,001- 50,000 Ccf 
50,001- 100 , 000 Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Base Rate + 

$100 . 00 
$ 0 . 4158 
$ 0.2509 
$ 0 . 1713 
$ 0.1313 
$ 0.1113 

Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
(GCR) ** 

$ 1.721 0 
$ 1. 7210 
$ 1. 7210 
$ 1. 7210 
$ 1. 7210 

Total Rate 

$100.00 
$ 2.1368/Ccf (I) 
$ 1.9719/Ccf (I) 
$ 1. 8923/Ccf (I) 
$ 1.8523/Ccf (I) 
$ 1. 8 3 2 3 ICc f ( I) 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportat i on gas to Delta's sy stem, and/or requests to 
revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 
The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR}" as shown 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas 
set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar 

c6\6M;3LIG SfiR'i~li~~"dMI~N 
ost Adj u~~iSNl(ti~ 11 as 
ff. EFFECTIVE 

7/28/2008 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 20~~ATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning~,?. Oc~ 

Name of Officer 0 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
CASE NO. 2008-00238 AT~u 

c=~~~~~~~~ 
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• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P.S.C. NO. 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Third Revised SHEET NO. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

Second Revised SHEET NO . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company• s capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

4 

4 

~ Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** Total Rate 1/~gfot 

* 
** 

customer Charge $100.00 $100.00 
1 - 2000 Ccf $ 0.41.58 $ 1..4298 $ 1. 8456/Ccf (I) 

2001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.2509 $ 1. 4298 $ 1. 6807 /Ccf (I) 
10,001- 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1713 $ 1. 4298 $ 1 . 6011/Ccf (I) 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1313 $ 1. 4298 $ 1. 5611/Ccf {I) 
over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1113 $ 1. 4298 $ 1. 5411/Ccf {I) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, · Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 
The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown abDvf>U~ICU3~~~SION 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cc st AC!]usta~E~1\'Y as 
set forth on Sheets No , 13 and 14 of this tariff'. EFFECTIVE 

4/28/2008 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

DATE OF ISSUE April 17, 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE l. pril 28, 2CfS!CTI~l:-b£(lrhe:r: Readsl 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings~ /2 ·~ TI LE Chairman of the Board 
Name of Officer ~~EO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Set£1' )f KY in 
CASE NO. 2 0 0 8-0 0102 D.A T'ED ApH_e_put~.t pir~~~8 
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• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P . S . C. NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Second Revised SHEET NO. 4 

* 
** 

----
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P . S.C. N0 . ~===-~1_1 ______ __ 

First Revised SHEET NO. 4 ------------- ----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

LARGE NON- RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17 . 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such servi ce . 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** Total Rate 

CUstomer Charge $100 . 00 $100 . 00 
1 - 2000 Ccf $ 0 . 4158 $ 1. 0439 $ 1. 4597 /Ccf 

2001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0 . 2509 $ 1. 0439 $ 1.2948/Ccf 
10,001- 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1713 $ 1. 0439 $ 1.2152/Ccf 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1313 $ 1.0439 $ 1.1752/Ccf 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1113 $ 1. 0439 $ 1.1552/Ccf 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 
The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown ilig,Ye~LI~ff~~~~~~J:ON 
Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas Cost AdJU tm.F C e" as 

forth on Sheets No . 13 and 14 of this tai 
. c rc 

set ff. 1/28/2008 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1 \ 
DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 200:11 DATE EFFECTIVE ~anuary 2 8, 2 0 0 8 {Final Meter Reads) 

ITJ ~the Board ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jenning5., ~ f? ~ , 
Name of Officer By l CEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public ervice comm:l1~i~nciQif KY in 
CASE NO . 2007-00558 DATED January 23, 2008 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P. S . C . NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. First Revised SHEET NO. 4 _ __::____ 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P . S.C. N0. ______ =1=1 ______ __ 
Original SHEET N0. ____ 4 __ __ 

* 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

LARGE NON-RESIDENTIAL * 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by large non-residential customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 
Rate 

Base Rate + (GCR) ** Total Rate 

CUstomer Charge $100.00 $100.00 
1 - 2000 Ccf $ 0.4158 $ 0.9931 $ 1. 4089/Ccf (R) 

2001 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.2509 $ 0.9931 $ 1.2440/Ccf (R) 
10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1713 $ 0.9931 $ 1.1644/Ccf (R) 
50,000 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1313 $ 0.9931 $ 1.1244/Ccf (R) 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.1113 $ 0.9931 $ 1.1044/Ccf (R) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportation service and has under 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, and/or requests to 
revert to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible Service rate 
schedule, Delta may require a written contract providing for a 
continuance of service under the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule for a minimum term of twelve months beginning with 
the date service reverts to the Large Non-Residential or Interruptible 
Service rate schedule. 

Meter larger than AL425 

(_ 
llt~tlro8 

** The "Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR)" as shown l.b~I;3Lli.CS S£R.2idG~MI~ON 
Cost Adju~w.J(ti~~" as Ccf determined in accordance with the "Gas 

set forth on Sheets No. 13 and 14 of this tar ff. EFFECTIVE 
10/24/2007 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 
r"'rf""'-rlr. ,.... .. \ 

DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 2007 ~E EFFECTIVE October 24~~ 2007 v(lhilal Meter Reads 

ISSUED BY Glenn R. Jennings ;j {?. ~-6> 'l ITI..., ~,__-::. ~ ----- -.C the Board 

By~~~ CEO Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public e~ vICe C~Ellf~cRJ' KY in 
CASE NO. 2007-00416 ATED October 23, 2007 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ________ ~A~l=l~S~e~rv~i~c~e~Ar~~e~a=s ________ __ 

DELTA NATURAL GAs COMPANY, INC. 
P.S.C. N0 . __ ~~----~1=1~-------------

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 5 
--~;__--

CANCELLING P.S.C . NO. 11 Name of Issuing Corporation -------------------Third Revised SHEET NO. 5 --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta . See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use b y interruptible customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability 
to provide such service . 

RATES 
Gas Cost c Recovery 

Rate iO!L11'L~ 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

CUstomer Charge $250.00 $250.00 
1 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.1600 $ 1. 7210 $ 1.8810/Ccf (I) 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0 . 1200 $ 1. 7210 $ 1.8410/Ccf (I) 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0 . 0800 $ 1.7210 $ 1. 8010/Ccf (I) 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0 . 0600 $ 1. 7210 $ 1.7810/Ccf (I) 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the Company . 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transporta i01U.JBielBr$6R\Eiru:E fiaJ:M Ml8&10N 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, ~H~ENrl~~s to 

DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 200~ DATE EFFECTI 
ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings _ i..i,._f?. Z5-~ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
CASE NO . 2008-00238 

EFFECTIVE 
7/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

in 



• 

• 

• 

FOR ________ ~A=l~l~S~e=rv~i~c~e~Ar~e~a~s~--------
P.S.C. N0.~--~------1~1~~~~--~---

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . Third Revised SHEET NO. 5 
--~~~~~~~~--~- --------

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ____ 1_1 ___ _ 
___ s_e_c_o_n_d __ R_e_v_~_·_s_e_d ______ SHEET NO. __ ~s~--

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company•s capability 
to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + {GCR) ** Total Rate 

CUStomer Charge $250.00 $250.00 
1 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.1600 $ 1.4298 $ 1.5898/Ccf (I) 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1200 $ 1. 4298 $ 1. 5498/Ccf (I) 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0800 $ 1.4298 $ 1. 5098/Ccf (I) 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0600 $ 1. 4298 $ 1.4898/Ccf (I) 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transportat 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's 

0I}:Jl.ffi00'5E~1t~~ION 
stem, an~K~~ to 

EFFECTIVE 
4/28/2008 

Issued by in 

CASE NO·--------~~~~~~------------



• 

• 

• 

FOR ________ ~Al~=l~S~e~rv~i~c~e~Ar~~e~a=s~--------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
P.S.C . N0. __ ~~----~1~1 ____________ ___ 

Second Revised SHEET N0. __ ~5 __ _ 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. 11 ------------------First Revised SHEET NO. 5 

--~~~~~~~~----- ---~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta . See Tariff Sheet No . l7. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company's capability 
to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** = Total Rate 

CUstomer Charge $250.00 $250 . 00 
l - lO,OOO Ccf $ 0.1600 $ 1 . 0439 $ 1.2039/Ccf (I) 

10,00l - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1200 $ 1. 0439 $ 1.1639/Ccf (I) 
50,001- 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0800 $ 1. 0439 $ 1 . 1239/Ccf (I) 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0600 $ 1. 0439 $ 1.1039/Ccf (I) 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible Sales Agreement. Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5 . Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement . 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

For a customer that is utilizing transporta i8~8M&v$6R~ ~~~N 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, ~tl~Nl~~ts to 

FFECTI E 
1/28/2008 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 11 

DATE OF ISSUE January 25, 2008 (DATE EFFECTIVE January 2 8 ,SEui(jS>~FVJ.i Meter Read s) 

ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings :_}? ~ fl E!Jkm~ ~ ITLE Chairman of the Board 
Name of Officer ~lCEO 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 3~~ 1 Qf KY i n 
CASE NO. 2007-00558 )ATED ~£\~fY0i3~102008 



• 

• 

• 

FOR All Service Areas 
P. S . C . NO . 11 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY , INC. First Revised SHEET NO . 5 ----
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P. S . C. NO. 11 ------------

-~O~r~i~g~i=n=a=l~ ______ SHEET NO. ____ S __ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULES 

INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY 

Applicable within all areas served by Delta. See Tariff Sheet No. 17. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for use by interruptible customers . 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Interruptible - within the reasonable limits of the Company ' s capability 
to provide such service. 

RATES 
Gas Cost 
Recovery 

Rate 
Base Rate + (GCR) ** Total Rate 

CUstomer Charge $250.00 $250 . 00 
1 - 10,000 Ccf $ 0.1600 $ 0.9931 $ 1.1531/Ccf (R) 

10,001 - 50,000 Ccf $ 0.1200 $ 0.9931 $ 1.1131/Ccf (R) 
50,001 - 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0800 $ 0.9931 $ 1. 0731/Ccf (R) 
Over 100,000 Ccf $ 0.0600 $ 0.9931 $ 1. 0531/Ccf (R) 

Special Conditions - All customers having a connected load in excess of 
2,500,000 Btu input per hour may be required to enter into an 
Interruptible Sales Agreement . Determinations of those customers so 
required shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the .sole discretion of the Company. 

Any customer required to enter into an Interruptible Agreement shall be 
permitted to purchase or transport gas under the Interruptible Rate 
Schedule as set forth on Sheet No. 5. Gas requirements, minimum charges 
and other specific information shall be set forth in the Agreement. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

(_ 
I!Uil()OO 

For a customer that is utilizing transporta i~B:tfi{Y$m.~ iJ<OfvlMiOOtON 
deliveries of transportation gas to Delta's system, ~~ENQ~~s to 

EFFECTIVE 
10/24/2007 

ANT 7 
DATE OF ISSUE October 25, 20 7. DATE 
ISSUED BY Glenn R . Jennings ITLE Chairman of the Board 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of 

~. CEO 
the Public ®ry l of KY in 

CASE NO. 2007-00416 ATED Oc~i!V~~ectglo07 


